24.02.88. Calgary/Mt.Nakiska

course length: 874 m
vertical drop: 325 m

number of gates: 42/48

Giant Slalom, women

course setters: Ph. Chevalier SUI/J. Mazzega FRA

weather: sunny
snow: hard

air temperature start(1): -10 C
air temperature start (2): -1 C
air temperature finnish (2): -2 C

started: 64
finished: 29
attendance: 15.000

1. Vreni Schneider

. Maria Waliser
. Mateja Svet

. Christa Mayer
. Ulrike Meier

. Anita Wachter

~N N kW

8. Catherine Quittet

9. Carole Merle

10. Christelle Guignard

11. Josee Lacasse

12. Diane Roffe
13. Deby Armstrong

14. Petra Kronberger
15. Katra Zajc

. Christa Kinshofer-Guetlein

SUI

FRG
SUI
YUG
FRG
AUT
AUT

FRA
FRA
FRA
CND

USA
USA

AUT
YUG

1.00.53 + 1.05.96

59.98 + 1.07.44
1.00.57 + 1.07.15
1.00.95 + 1.06.85
1.00.43 + 1.07.45
1.01.41 + 1.06.69
1.00.23 + 1.08.15

1.01.11 + 1.07.79
1.01.30 + 1.08.06
1.00.90 + 1.08.56
1.01.12 + 1.08.66

1.01.75 + 1.08.93
1.01.73 + 1.08.99

1.02.41 + 1.09.90
1.02.87 + 1.09.61

2.06.49

2.07.42
2.07.72
2.07.80
2.07.88
2.08.10
2.08.38

2.08.84
2.09.36
2.09.46
2.09.78

2.10.68
2.10.72

2.12.31
2.12.48

(15)

(10)
(4)
(9
(17)
(18)
(6)

(3)
(5)
(19)
(24)

(29)
(13)

(1)
(32)



16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

27.
28.
29.

Katarzyna Szafranska
Kerrin Lee

Mojca Dezman
Malgorzata Tlalka-Mogore
Lucia Medzihradska
Jacqueline Vogt

Kristine Andersson

Lenka Kebrlova

Caroline Birkner

Caroline Eirras

Sandra Grau

Karolina Photiades
Seba Johnson
Fiamma Smith Mini

DNF (1):

Siegrid Wolf

Tamara McKinney
Jolanda Kindle

Monica Aaijaa

Karen Percy

Ludmila Milanova
Michelle McKendry
Sachiko Yamamoto
Ainhoa Ibarra-Astelarra
Eva Domingo Moga
Nina Ehrnroot

Lesley Beck

Sarah Lewis

Mihaela Fera

Gudrun Kristiansdottir
Maria-Magdalena Birkner

DQ (1):

Nadia Bonfini
Wendy Lumby
Mary Pat Wilson

DNF (2):

Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa
Corinne Schmidhauser
Michaela Gerg

Camila Nilsson

POL
CND

YUG
FRA
TCH
LIE

SWE
TCH
ARG
ARG
AND

CYP
ISV
GUA

AUT ( 7)
USA (1),
LIE (21)
SWE (23),
CND (27)
TCH (30),
CND (37)
JAP  (39),
SPA  (40),
SPA  (41),
FIN  (44),
GBR (48),
GBR  (49),
ROM (53),
ICE  (55),
ARG (58);

ITA (36)
GBR (51),
PUR (61);

SPA  (14)
SUL  (16)
FRG ( 8)
SWE ( 5)

1.03.33 + 1.09.50
1.02.71 + 1.10.61

1.04.12 + 1.10.24
1.03.01 +1.11.38
1.03.79 + 1.10.64

1.04.01 +1.11.08
1.04.09 + 1.11.08

14™ split-time),
P

2.12.83
2.13.32

2.14.36
2.14.39
2.14.43
2.14.64
2.15.09
2.15.17
2.20.76
2.22.08
2.29.23

2.44.58
2.49.21
3.00.17

(28™ fastest split-time),

(11™ fastest split-time),

(28" fastest split-time),

(29" fastest split-time),

(1% run: 1— 59.68!),
(1* run: 7 —1.00.67),
(1 run: 8 —1.00.81),
(1* run:11 — 1.00.96),

(45!
(35)

(34)
(2)
(46!
(52!
(38)
(43)
(56)
(50)
(57)

(63)
(64)
(62)



Paoletta Magoni-Sforza ITA (1) (1¥run:16—1.01.65),

Emi Kawabata JAP  (33) (1™ run:19—1.02.10),
Michela Figini SUI  (12) (1™ run:22 —1.02.35),
Heidi Voelker USA (28) (1" run:20—1.02.12),
Marina Kiehl FRG (1) (1"run:20—1.02.12),
Veronika Sarec YUG (26) (1% run:25—1.02.73),
Kathis Glaesser-Bjoerner SWE (25), (1*run:28—1.03.17),
Kate Rattray NZE (43) (1% run:31),
Claudina Rossel AND (47),
Ingrid Grant GBR (54),
Thomai Lefousi GRE (60),
Astrid Steverlinck ARG (59).

%

Olympic channel

has a two minutes report of this race

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=MJW-gmyLKpw
+

4 minutes report of this race

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=bJHx6eNevll

+

1:50 minutes report of this race is

available at
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=BozKKyWVx5k




1 run

course length: 874 m
vertical drop: 325 m
number of gates: 42

course setter: Phillipe Chevalier SUI

started: 64 at 10:37
finished: 44

1. Blanca Ochoa  SPA
2. Ch. Kinshofer ~ FRG
3. Anita Wachter ~ AUT
4. Christa Mayer ~ FRG
5. Vreni Schneider SUI
6. Maria Waliser SUI

7. C. Schmidhauser SUI

8. Michaela Gerg FRG

9. Ch. Guignard FRA
10. Mateja Svet YUG
11. Camila Nilsson SWE
12. Catherine Quittet FRA

13. Josee Lacasse CND
14. Carole Merle FRA
15. Ulrike Meier AUT

16. P. Magoni-Sforza ITA
17. Deby Armstrong USA

18. Diane Roffe USA
19. Emi Kawabata JAP

20. Heidi Voelker USA
and Marina Kiehl  FRG
22. Michela Figini SUI

23. P. Kronberger =~ AUT
24. Kerrin Lee CND
25. Veronika Sarec YUG
26. Katja Zajc YUG
27. Malgo Mogore  FRA

28. Glaesser-Bjoerner SWE

29. K. Szafranska POL
30. Jacqueline Vogt LIE

31. Kate Rattray NZL
32. L. Medzihradska TCH
33. K. Andersson SWE

59.68 (14)

59.98 (10)
1.00.23 ( 6)
1.00.43 (17)
1.00.53 (15)
1.00.57 ( 4)
1.00.67 (16)
1.00.81 ( 8)
1.00.90 (19)
1.00.95 ( 9)
1.00.96 (20)
1.01.11 ( 3)
1.01.12 (24)
1.01.30 ( 5)
1.01.41 (18)
1.01.65 (21)
1.01.73 (13)
1.01.75 (29)
1.02.10 (33!
1.02.11 (28)
1.02.11 ( 1)
1.02.35 (12)
1.02.41 (31)
1.02.71 (35)
1.02.73 (26)
1.02.87 (32)
1.03.01 ( 2)
1.03.17 (25)
1.03.33 (45!
1.03.  (52)
1.03.  (43)
1.03.79 (46)
1.04.01 (38)

2™ run

course length: 874 m
vertical drop: 325 m
number of gates:

course setter: Jules Mazzega FRA

started: 44 at 13:37
finished: 29

1. Vreni Schneider SUI
2. Ulrike Meier AUT
3. Mateja Svet YUG
4. Maria Waliser SUI
5. Christa Kinshofer FRG
6. Christa Mayer ~ FRG
7. Catherine Quittet FRA
8. Carole Merle FRA
9. Anita Wachter  AUT
10. Ch. Guignard FRA
11. Josee Lacasse CND
12. Diana Roffe USA
13. Deby Armstrong USA
14. K. Szafranska POL
15. Katja Zajc YUG

16. Petra Kronberger AUT
17. Mojca Dezman ~ YUG
18. Kerrin Lee CND
19. L. Medzihradska TCH

21. Lenka Kebrlova TCH
and K. Andersson SWE
23. Jacqueline Vogt LIE

24. Malgo Mogore  FRA

1.05.96 (11)

1.06.69 ( 1)
1.06.85 ( 6)
1.07.15 (10)
1.07.44 (14)
1.07.45 (12)
1.07.73 ( 4)
1.08.06 ( 2)
1.08.15 (13)

1.08.56 ( 7)
1.08.66 ( 3)
1.08.84 (18)
1.08.99 (17)

1.09.50 (29!
1.09.61 (26)
1.09.90 (23)
1.10.24 (35!
1.10.61 (24)
1.10.64 (32)

(34)
1.11.08 (33)
L1l (30)
1.11.38 (27)



34. Lenka Kebrlova TCH 1.04.09 (43)
35. Mojca Dezman YUG 1.04.12 (34)

1" split-time, 1* run:

1. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA 16.73 (14)
2. Christa Mayer FRG 16.86 (17!
3. Christa Kinshoffer FRG 16.90 (10)
4. Anita Wachter AUT 17.00 (6)
5. Vreni Schneider SUI 17.03 (15)
6. Mateja Svet YUG 17.05 (9
7. Josee Lacasse CND (24!
and Maria Waliser SUI 17.14 (4
9. Christelle Guignard FRA 17.19 (19)
10. Michaela Gerg FRG 17.25 (98
11. Karen Percy CND 17.28 27!

2" split-time, I* run:

1. Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa SPA 42.57 (14)
2. Anita Wachter AUT 42.63 (6)
3. Christa Kinshoffer FRG 42.67 (10)
4. Christa Mayer FRG 42.95 (17)
5. Christelle Guignard FRA 43.39 (19)
6. Michaela Gerg FRG 43.45 (38)
7. Mateja Svet YUG 43.50 (9
8. Vreni Schneider SUI 43.55 (15)
9. Camila Nilsson SWE 43.63 (20)
10. Josee Lacasse CND 43.72 (24)

11. Maria Waliser SUI 43.78 (4



B W N~

5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

1
2.

(98]

O 0 3O L

. Carole Merle

. Corine Schmidhauser
. Maria Waliser

. Vreni Schneider

Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa
Ulrike Meier

Catherine Quittet

Deby Armstrong

Christa Kinshoffer

. Vreni Schneider

Blanca Fernandez-Ochoa

. Anita Wachter

. Mateja Svet

. Christelle Guignard
. Ulrike Meyer

. Christa Kinshoffer

. Catherine Quittet

. Michaela Gerg

10.
1.

Christa Mayer
Maria Waliser

FRA
SUI
SUI
SUI

SPA
AUT
FRA
US4
FRG

SUI
SPA
AUT

YUG
FRA

AUT
FRG

FRA

FRG

FRG

SUI

finish, 1" run:

16.72
16.81
16.89
16.98

17.11
17.19
17.22
17.26
17.31

1" split-time, 2" run:

19.88
19.91
19.93

20.07
20.12
20.13
20.19
20.20
20.26
20.27
20.31

(5
(16)
(4
(15)

(14)
(18)
(3)
(13)
(10)

(11)
(15)
(13)

(6
(7
(D
(14)
(4
(8
(12)
(10)



1. Vreni Schneider

2. Ulrike Meier
3. Mateja Svet

4. Anita Wachter
5. Maria Waliser
6. Christa Meyer

7. Christa Kinshoffer
8. Catherine Quittet

1. Mateja Svet

and Vreni Schneider
3. Maria Waliser

4. Ulrike Meier

5. Christa Kinshoffer
6. Catherine Quittet
7. Christa Meyer

SUI

AUT

YUG

AUT
SUI
FRG

FRG
FRA

YuG
SUI

SUI

AUT
FRG
FRA
FRG

2" split-time, 2" run:

46.37

47.01
47.26

47.44
47.49
47.53

47.68
47.87

finish, 2" run:

19.59
19.66
19.68
19.76
19.86
19.91

(11)

(D
( 6)

(13)
(10)
(12)

(14)
(4

(0)
(1)
(10)
(D
(14)
(4)
(12)



